
Saturday 9 February, 2008

Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

West Midlands Regional Final

Birmingham red

Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange

Shropshire purple

Staffordshire blue

Warwickshire green



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 670 550 50 70

2 Birmingham 652 522 70 60

3 Staffordshire 572 472 60 40

4 Shropshire 500 410 40 50

5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 384 324 30 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1= 61 Ryan Stride Birmingham 144 50 44 50
1= 89 Ben Lees Warwickshire 144 48 48 48
1= 92 Luke Storer Warwickshire 144 48 50 46
4 90 Josh Guest Warwickshire 138 46 42 50
5 63 Joshua Newman Birmingham 128 42 50 36

6= 65 Jose Martin-Fullerton Birmingham 126 36 44 46
6= 87 Douglas Stark Staffordshire 126 38 46 42
8= 62 Jake Porter Birmingham 124 50 26 48
8= 83 Jamell Newill Staffordshire 124 34 48 42
8= 93 Will Blackmore Warwickshire 124 38 46 40
11 64 Nathaniel Facey Birmingham 121 42 35 44
12 94 Rhys Webster Warwickshire 115 42 40 33

13= 66 Dodger Gregory Birmingham 114 46 36 32
13= 85 Luke Roughley Staffordshire 114 44 40 30
15 79 Jake Corfield-Jones Shropshire 112 36 38 38

16= 80 Mitchell Jenderko Shropshire 108 42 26 40
16= 86 Stephen Parkes Staffordshire 108 40 35 33
18 91 Nathan Petch Warwickshire 106 34 28 44
19 82 Nikita Shelyakin Staffordshire 97 31 30 36
20 75 Tom Dakin Shropshire 96 28 34 34

21= 76 Tobi Ogundipe Shropshire 94 32 40 22
21= 77 Ryan Stokes Shropshire 94 26 30 38
21= 84 Nathan Christian Staffordshire 94 28 40 26
24 69 Rupert Proctor Herefordshire & Worcest 88 26 32 30
25 68 Jack Dodd Herefordshire & Worcest 84 24 32 28
26 78 Ben Hunter Shropshire 81 31 22 28
27 73 Elliot Werner Herefordshire & Worcest 80 30 24 26

28= 70 Jack Lannie Herefordshire & Worcest 72 22 26 24
28= 72 Sebastian Douglas Herefordshire & Worcest 72 22 26 24
30 71 Joe Maddy Herefordshire & Worcest 68 24 22 22



Team Results Birmingham (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 670 550 50 70

2 Birmingham 652 522 70 60

3 Staffordshire 572 472 60 40

4 Shropshire 500 410 40 50

5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 384 324 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Ryan Stride 2LR 20.7 20.7 1 50
61 Ryan Stride SB 76 76 4 44
61 Ryan Stride STJ 8.14 8.23 0.00 8.23 1 50
62 Jake Porter 4LR 43.6 43.6 1 50
62 Jake Porter SB 68 68 12= 26
62 Jake Porter STJ 7.51 7.46 7.67 7.67 2 48
63 Joshua Newman 2LR 21.3 21.3 4= 42
63 Joshua Newman S 13.71 14.45 14.80 14.80 1 50
63 Joshua Newman SLJ 2.26 2.36 2.36 2.36 8 36
64 Nathaniel Facey 2LR 21.3 21.3 4= 42
64 Nathaniel Facey SB 73 73 8= 35
64 Nathaniel Facey SLJ 2.46 2.62 2.54 2.62 4 44
65 Jose Martin-Fullerton 4LR 45.8 45.8 8 36
65 Jose Martin-Fullerton S 9.03 10.32 10.72 10.72 4 44
65 Jose Martin-Fullerton SLJ 2.48 0.00 2.66 2.66 3 46
66 Dodger Gregory 4LR 44.5 44.5 3 46
66 Dodger Gregory S 0.00 8.98 7.57 8.98 8 36
66 Dodger Gregory STJ 6.50 6.28 6.19 6.50 10 32



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 670 550 50 70

2 Birmingham 652 522 70 60

3 Staffordshire 572 472 60 40

4 Shropshire 500 410 40 50

5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 384 324 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Jack Dodd 2LR 24.2 24.2 14 24
68 Jack Dodd SB 72 72 10 32
68 Jack Dodd STJ 5.91 6.06 5.95 6.06 12 28
69 Rupert Proctor 2LR 23.2 23.2 13 26
69 Rupert Proctor S 8.05 0.00 7.87 8.05 10 32
69 Rupert Proctor STJ 6.11 6.24 6.26 6.26 11 30
70 Jack Lannie 4LR 53.8 53.8 15 22
70 Jack Lannie SB 68 68 12= 26
70 Jack Lannie STJ 5.94 5.81 5.82 5.94 14 24
71 Joe Maddy 4LR 53.5 53.5 14 24
71 Joe Maddy S 4.89 4.25 4.11 4.89 15 22
71 Joe Maddy SLJ 1.64 1.60 1.78 1.78 15 22
72 Sebastian Douglas 2LR 24.7 24.7 15 22
72 Sebastian Douglas SB 68 68 12= 26
72 Sebastian Douglas SLJ 1.78 1.82 0.00 1.82 14 24
73 Elliot Werner 4LR 47.9 47.9 11 30
73 Elliot Werner S 0.00 7.33 7.07 7.33 14 24
73 Elliot Werner SLJ 1.98 2.04 2.14 2.14 13 26



Team Results Shropshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 670 550 50 70

2 Birmingham 652 522 70 60

3 Staffordshire 572 472 60 40

4 Shropshire 500 410 40 50

5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 384 324 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Tom Dakin 4LR 48.0 48.0 12 28
75 Tom Dakin S 8.46 7.97 0.00 8.46 9 34
75 Tom Dakin STJ 6.28 6.56 6.53 6.56 9 34
76 Tobi Ogundipe 4LR 47.1 47.1 10 32
76 Tobi Ogundipe SB 74 74 5= 40
76 Tobi Ogundipe STJ 5.62 5.86 5.67 5.86 15 22
77 Ryan Stokes 4LR 50.2 50.2 13 26
77 Ryan Stokes SB 69 69 11 30
77 Ryan Stokes STJ 6.73 6.21 6.57 6.73 7 38
78 Ben Hunter 2LR 22.4 22.4 10= 31
78 Ben Hunter SB 60 60 15 22
78 Ben Hunter SLJ 2.18 2.18 2.24 2.24 12 28
79 Jake Corfield-Jones 2LR 22.1 22.1 8 36
79 Jake Corfield-Jones S 6.59 9.29 9.65 9.65 7 38
79 Jake Corfield-Jones SLJ 2.30 2.38 2.36 2.38 7 38
80 Mitchell Jenderko 2LR 21.3 21.3 4= 42
80 Mitchell Jenderko S 6.95 7.52 7.22 7.52 13 26
80 Mitchell Jenderko SLJ 2.42 2.38 2.38 2.42 6 40



Team Results Staffordshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 670 550 50 70

2 Birmingham 652 522 70 60

3 Staffordshire 572 472 60 40

4 Shropshire 500 410 40 50

5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 384 324 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Nikita Shelyakin 2LR 22.4 22.4 10= 31
82 Nikita Shelyakin S 8.00 7.37 7.10 8.00 11 30
82 Nikita Shelyakin STJ 6.58 6.17 6.51 6.58 8 36
83 Jamell Newill 2LR 22.2 22.2 9 34
83 Jamell Newill S 11.23 0.00 11.24 11.24 2 48
83 Jamell Newill SLJ 2.22 2.26 2.48 2.48 5 42
84 Nathan Christian 2LR 22.6 22.6 12 28
84 Nathan Christian SB 74 74 5= 40
84 Nathan Christian STJ 5.88 6.00 5.75 6.00 13 26
85 Luke Roughley 4LR 44.7 44.7 4 44
85 Luke Roughley SB 74 74 5= 40
85 Luke Roughley SLJ 2.28 2.26 2.18 2.28 11 30
86 Stephen Parkes 4LR 44.9 44.9 6 40
86 Stephen Parkes SB 73 73 8= 35
86 Stephen Parkes SLJ 2.24 2.32 2.26 2.32 9= 33
87 Douglas Stark 4LR 45.4 45.4 7 38
87 Douglas Stark S 0.00 10.16 10.98 10.98 3 46
87 Douglas Stark STJ 7.02 6.83 7.03 7.03 5 42



Team Results Warwickshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 670 550 50 70

2 Birmingham 652 522 70 60

3 Staffordshire 572 472 60 40

4 Shropshire 500 410 40 50

5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 384 324 30 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Ben Lees 2LR 21.0 21.0 2 48
89 Ben Lees SB 82 82 2 48
89 Ben Lees SLJ 2.58 0.00 2.68 2.68 2 48
90 Josh Guest 2LR 21.2 21.2 3 46
90 Josh Guest S 10.11 9.77 10.34 10.34 5 42
90 Josh Guest SLJ 2.76 2.78 2.72 2.78 1 50
91 Nathan Petch 4LR 46.8 46.8 9 34
91 Nathan Petch S 7.57 7.47 6.85 7.57 12 28
91 Nathan Petch STJ 7.08 0.00 7.25 7.25 4 44
92 Luke Storer 4LR 44.0 44.0 2 48
92 Luke Storer SB 90 90 1 50
92 Luke Storer STJ 7.13 7.19 7.41 7.41 3 46
93 Will Blackmore 2LR 21.6 21.6 7 38
93 Will Blackmore SB 81 81 3 46
93 Will Blackmore STJ 6.71 6.59 6.79 6.79 6 40
94 Rhys Webster 4LR 44.8 44.8 5 42
94 Rhys Webster S 9.83 9.73 9.67 9.83 6 40
94 Rhys Webster SLJ 2.14 2.20 2.32 2.32 9= 33



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 61 Ryan Stride 20.7 50
2 Warwickshire green 89 Ben Lees 21.0 48
3 Warwickshire green 90 Josh Guest 21.2 46

4= Birmingham red 63 Joshua Newman 21.3 42
4= Birmingham red 64 Nathaniel Facey 21.3 42
4= Shropshire purple 80 Mitchell Jenderko 21.3 42
7 Warwickshire green 93 Will Blackmore 21.6 38
8 Shropshire purple 79 Jake Corfield-Jones 22.1 36
9 Staffordshire blue 83 Jamell Newill 22.2 34

10= Shropshire purple 78 Ben Hunter 22.4 31
10= Staffordshire blue 82 Nikita Shelyakin 22.4 31
12 Staffordshire blue 84 Nathan Christian 22.6 28
13 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 69 Rupert Proctor 23.2 26
14 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 68 Jack Dodd 24.2 24
15 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 72 Sebastian Douglas 24.7 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 62 Jake Porter 43.6 50
2 Warwickshire green 92 Luke Storer 44.0 48
3 Birmingham red 66 Dodger Gregory 44.5 46
4 Staffordshire blue 85 Luke Roughley 44.7 44
5 Warwickshire green 94 Rhys Webster 44.8 42
6 Staffordshire blue 86 Stephen Parkes 44.9 40
7 Staffordshire blue 87 Douglas Stark 45.4 38
8 Birmingham red 65 Jose Martin-Fullerton 45.8 36
9 Warwickshire green 91 Nathan Petch 46.8 34

10 Shropshire purple 76 Tobi Ogundipe 47.1 32
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 73 Elliot Werner 47.9 30
12 Shropshire purple 75 Tom Dakin 48.0 28
13 Shropshire purple 77 Ryan Stokes 50.2 26
14 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 71 Joe Maddy 53.5 24
15 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 70 Jack Lannie 53.8 22



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham red 1:27.9 0.0 1:27.9 70.0
2 04 Staffordshire blue 1:29.6 0.0 1:29.6 60.0
3 05 Warwickshire green 1:32.6 0.0 1:32.6 50.0
4 03 Shropshire purple 1:38.5 0.0 1:38.5 40.0
5 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 1:43.4 0.0 1:43.4 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Warwickshire green 1:23.7 0.0 1:23.7 70.0
2 01 Birmingham red 1:23.8 0.0 1:23.8 60.0
3 03 Shropshire purple 1:26.1 0.0 1:26.1 50.0
4 04 Staffordshire blue 1:28.0 0.0 1:28.0 40.0
5 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 1:38.2 0.0 1:38.2 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 63 Joshua Newman 14.80 50
2 Staffordshire blue 83 Jamell Newill 11.24 48
3 Staffordshire blue 87 Douglas Stark 10.98 46
4 Birmingham red 65 Jose Martin-Fullerton 10.72 44
5 Warwickshire green 90 Josh Guest 10.34 42
6 Warwickshire green 94 Rhys Webster 9.83 40
7 Shropshire purple 79 Jake Corfield-Jones 9.65 38
8 Birmingham red 66 Dodger Gregory 8.98 36
9 Shropshire purple 75 Tom Dakin 8.46 34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 69 Rupert Proctor 8.05 32
11 Staffordshire blue 82 Nikita Shelyakin 8.00 30
12 Warwickshire green 91 Nathan Petch 7.57 28
13 Shropshire purple 80 Mitchell Jenderko 7.52 26
14 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 73 Elliot Werner 7.33 24
15 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 71 Joe Maddy 4.89 22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Warwickshire green 92 Luke Storer 90 50
2 Warwickshire green 89 Ben Lees 82 48
3 Warwickshire green 93 Will Blackmore 81 46
4 Birmingham red 61 Ryan Stride 76 44

5= Shropshire purple 76 Tobi Ogundipe 74 40
5= Staffordshire blue 84 Nathan Christian 74 40
5= Staffordshire blue 85 Luke Roughley 74 40
8= Birmingham red 64 Nathaniel Facey 73 35
8= Staffordshire blue 86 Stephen Parkes 73 35
10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 68 Jack Dodd 72 32
11 Shropshire purple 77 Ryan Stokes 69 30

12= Birmingham red 62 Jake Porter 68 26
12= Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 70 Jack Lannie 68 26
12= Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 72 Sebastian Douglas 68 26
15 Shropshire purple 78 Ben Hunter 60 22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire green 90 Josh Guest 2.78 50
2 Warwickshire green 89 Ben Lees 2.68 48
3 Birmingham red 65 Jose Martin-Fullerton 2.66 46
4 Birmingham red 64 Nathaniel Facey 2.62 44
5 Staffordshire blue 83 Jamell Newill 2.48 42
6 Shropshire purple 80 Mitchell Jenderko 2.42 40
7 Shropshire purple 79 Jake Corfield-Jones 2.38 38
8 Birmingham red 63 Joshua Newman 2.36 36

9= Staffordshire blue 86 Stephen Parkes 2.32 33
9= Warwickshire green 94 Rhys Webster 2.32 33
11 Staffordshire blue 85 Luke Roughley 2.28 30
12 Shropshire purple 78 Ben Hunter 2.24 28
13 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 73 Elliot Werner 2.14 26
14 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 72 Sebastian Douglas 1.82 24
15 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 71 Joe Maddy 1.78 22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 9 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham red 61 Ryan Stride 8.23 50
2 Birmingham red 62 Jake Porter 7.67 48
3 Warwickshire green 92 Luke Storer 7.41 46
4 Warwickshire green 91 Nathan Petch 7.25 44
5 Staffordshire blue 87 Douglas Stark 7.03 42
6 Warwickshire green 93 Will Blackmore 6.79 40
7 Shropshire purple 77 Ryan Stokes 6.73 38
8 Staffordshire blue 82 Nikita Shelyakin 6.58 36
9 Shropshire purple 75 Tom Dakin 6.56 34

10 Birmingham red 66 Dodger Gregory 6.50 32
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 69 Rupert Proctor 6.26 30
12 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 68 Jack Dodd 6.06 28
13 Staffordshire blue 84 Nathan Christian 6.00 26
14 Herefordshire & Worcestershire orange 70 Jack Lannie 5.94 24
15 Shropshire purple 76 Tobi Ogundipe 5.86 22
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